Do you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the use of Canada's troops for security and combat efforts against the Taliban and Al Qaeda in Afghanistan?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC | ALB [ SKMN | ONT [ QUE ] ATL 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B ] D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1003 140 97 67 386 237 76 232 431 322 469 534
Weighted Base 1003 140 97 67 386 238 76* 295 383 309 491 512
Strongly support 286 40 38 20 122 39 26 61 118 101 178 108
29% 29% 39% 31% 32% 17% 34% 21% 31% 33% 36% 21%
E E E E E G G K
Somewhat support 290 44 30 18 123 49 27 98 110 79 138 151
29% 31% 31% 27% 32% 20% 35% 33% 29% 26% 28% 30%
E E E E
Somewhat oppose 148 20 15 16 50 37 10 61 54 30 59 89
15% 14% 15% 24% 13% 15% 14% 21% 14% 10% 12% 17%
D HI J
Strongly oppose 254 31 10 11 79 109 13 71 90 89 105 149
25% 22% 11% 16% 21% 46% 18% 24% 23% 29% 21% 29%
B B ABCDF J
Don't know/Refused 26 5 3 1 11 5 0 5 11 9 12 14
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 575 84 68 38 245 88 52 159 227 180 316 260
57% 60% 70% 57% 63% 37% 69% 54% 59% 58% 64% 51%
E E E E E K
Oppose (Low2Box) 402 51 25 27 129 145 24 132 144 120 164 238
40% 37% 26% 41% 34% 61% 31% 45% 38% 39% 33% 47%
ABCDF J
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Currently Canada's military commitment to Afghanistan is finished by February 2007 but the Harper Conservative government wants to extend this commitment to February, 2009. Do you strongly or somewhat
support or oppose this extension of Canada's military commitment to Afghanistan?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SK/MN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 18-34 [ 35-54 [ 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Respondents who support the use of Canada's troops
Unweighted Base 575 84 67 39 248 86 51 121 256 188 300 275
Weighted Base 575 84* 68* 38* 245 88* 52* 159 227 180 316 260
Strongly support 209 33 29 17 86 28 17 47 84 73 136 73
36% 39% 43% 44% 35% 31% 32% 30% 37% 41% 43% 28%
K
Somewhat support 235 28 35 15 96 36 24 71 84 76 119 116
41% 34% 52% 39% 39% 41% 47% 45% 37% 42% 38% 44%
A
Somewhat oppose 63 9 4 1 27 14 7 25 21 16 27 36
1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 16% 14% 16% 9% 9% 9% 14%
BC
Strongly oppose 61 10 0 6 32 10 4 15 33 13 30 31
1% 12% - 15% 13% 1% 7% 10% 15% 7% 10% 12%
B B B B B |
Don't know/Refused 8 3 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 3 3 5
1% 4% - - 2% - - - 2% 2% 1% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Support (Top2Box) 444 61 64 32 181 64 41 118 168 149 255 188
77% 73% 95% 83% 74% 73% 79% 75% 74% 83% 81% 73%
ADEF H K
Oppose (Low2Box) 124 20 4 7 59 24 11 40 55 28 57 67
22% 23% 5% 17% 24% 27% 21% 25% 24% 16% 18% 26%
B B B B | | J

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
May 16-18 2006




